
TOUR DE SLOVAQUIE 2022
du 13/09/2022 au 17/09/2022

         START LIST - 146 RIDERS

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7  

MØRKØV Michael 
CERNÝ Josef 
KNOX James 
* VERNON Ethan 
ŠTYBAR Zdenek 
* SVRCEK Martin 
VANSEVENANT Mauri 

DEN 
CZE 
GBR 
GBR 
CZE 
SVK 
BEL  

D.S. : STEELS Tom - 10001023130

QST - QUICK-STEP ALPHA VINYL TEAM BEL

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17  

DEKKER David
HOFSTEDE Lennard
LEEMREIZE Gijs
* RYAN Archie
* VAN BELLE Loe
BOUWMAN Koen
* STAUNE-MITTET Johannes

NED 
NED 
NED 
IRL 
NED 
NED 
NOR  

D.S. : WYNANTS Maarten - 10004313147

TJV - JUMBO-VISMA NED

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27  

DE BOD Stefan
GIDICH Yevgeniy
GRUZDEV Dmitriy
MARTINELLI Davide
CONTI Valerio
CHZHAN Igor
* SYRITSA Gleb

RSA 
KAZ 
KAZ 
ITA 
ITA 
KAZ 
RUS  

D.S. : MANZONI Mario - 10000939971

AST - ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM KAZ

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37  

AGROTIS Alexandros
BARBIER Rudy
BERWICK Sebastian
* GOLDSTEIN Edo
* MACKELLAR Alastair
BEN MOSHE Yuval
CATAFORD Alexander

CYP 
FRA 
AUS 
ISR 
AUS 
ISR 
CAN  

D.S. : SØRENSEN Nicki - 10001456091

IPT - ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH ISR

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47  

SAGAN Juraj 
* HOZA Denis 
CANECKÝ Marek 
KARAS Juraj 
* KOVÁC Samuel 
* LÍŠKA Andrej 
* BLAŠKO Matej 

SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK  

D.S. : VANCO Jakub - 10009337343

SVK - SLOVAKIA NATIONAL SVK

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57  

KAŠKO Dávid 
HARING Martin 
TYBOR Patrik 
* KUBIŠ Lukáš 
* LOHINSKÝ Filip 
* TUKA Samuel 
* ROVDER Pavol 

SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK  

D.S. : FRANO Martin - 10002131758

DKB - DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA SVK

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67  

BAIS Davide
DINA Márton
FORTUNATO Lorenzo
LONARDI Giovanni
RIVI Samuele
ROSA Diego
SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo

ITA 
HUN 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ESP  

D.S. : HERNANDEZ BLAZQUEZ Jesus - 10051605596

EOK - EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM ITA

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77  

PLANET Charles
PERON Andrea
LOZANO RIBA David
BRAND Sam
KUSZTOR Péter
* RIDOLFO Filippo
HENTTALA Joonas

FRA 
ITA 
ESP 
GBR 
HUN 
ITA 
FIN  

D.S. : PODENZANA Massimo - 10000984734

TNN - TEAM NOVO NORDISK USA

81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87  

COLNAGHI Luca
* PELLIZZARI Giulio
MAZZUCCO Fabio
* PINARELLO Alessandro
ZANONCELLO Enrico
* TOLIO Alex
TONELLI Alessandro

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA  

D.S. : ROSSATO Mirko - 10001137308

BCF - BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE` ITA

91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97  

NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel
SCHLEGEL Michal
CEPEDA Jefferson
LASTRA MARTINEZ Jonathan
PIRA PARADA Yesid
GONZALEZ LOPEZ David
* BALDERSTONE ROUMENS Abel

ESP 
CZE 
ECU 
ESP 
COL 
ESP 
ESP  

D.S. : FERNANDEZ REVIEJO Jose Miguel - 

CJR - CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA ESP

101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107  

COTE Pier Andre
HECHT Gage
JOYCE Colin
ZUKOWSKY Nickolas
STITES Tyler
CHRETIEN Charles-Etienne
SWIRBUL Keegan

CAN 
USA 
USA 
CAN 
USA 
CAN 
USA  

D.S. : SANS VEGA  Alexandre - 10050510611

HPM - HUMAN POWERED HEALTH USA

111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117  

RUIZ SEDANO Ibon
* ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor
AGIRRE EGAÑA Jon
CARBONI Giovanni
CARRETERO Hector
GARCIA PIERNA Carlos
LOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi

ESP 
ESP 
ESP 
ITA 
ESP 
ESP 
ESP  

D.S. : ARMENDARIZ IPARRAGUIRRE Jon - 

EKP - EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP

122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127  

VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Daan
HAEST Jasper
LEMMEN Bart
* VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel
SCHULTING Peter
ZIJLAARD Maikel

NED 
NED 
NED 
NED 
NED 
NED  

D.S. : KLEIN Dries - 10117422726

VWE - VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM NED

131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137  

KOREN Kristijan 
* GLIVAR Gal 
JARC Aljaž 
PER David 
FINKŠT Tilen 
HOCEVAR Kristjan 
CEMAŽAR Nik 

SLO 
SLO 
SLO 
SLO 
SLO 
SLO 
SLO  

D.S. : KUMP Marko - 10004611726

ADR - ADRIA MOBIL SLO

141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147  

BÁRTA Jan
* REHA Filip
BABOR Daniel
NEUMAN Dominik
OTRUBA Jakub
ZAHÁLKA Matej
TOUPALÍK Adam

CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE  

D.S. : FIALA Otakar - 10048015384

EKA - ELKOV - KASPER CZE

151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157  

GAROSIO Andrea
BELLERI Michael
* GOBBO Lorenzo
* GALIMBERTI Lorenzo
* GALIMBERTI Francesco
* MOTTA Alessandro
* CIUCCARELLI Riccardo

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA  

D.S. : NICOLETTI Dario - 10000964425

BIE - BIESSE-CARRERA ITA

161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167  

BANASZEK Norbert
BANASZEK Alan
BUDZINSKI Marcin
BUDZINSKI Tomasz
BROZYNA Piotr
KACZMAREK Jakub
STACHOWIAK Adam

POL 
POL 
POL 
POL 
POL 
POL 
POL  

D.S. : RUTKIEWICZ Marek - 10002298779

MSP - HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI POL

171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177  

* ANDREAUS Marco
* SKERL Daniel
* DEBIASI Andrea
* DE CASSAN Davide
* OLIVO Bryan
* PETRELLI Gabriele
* SANDRI Edoardo

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA  

D.S. : MATTIUSSI Alessio - 10012737696

CTF - CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD ITA

181 
182 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187  

PETRUŠ Jirí 
JAKOUBEK Tomáš 
SCHURAN Michal 
* HEMING Miká 
ŠTOCEK Matúš 
BÁRTA Tomáš 
* KAŠPAR Jan 

CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
GER 
SVK 
CZE 
CZE  

D.S. : KALTOFEN Petr - 10005380551

ATT - ATT INVESTMENTS CZE

191 
192 
193 
194 
195 
196 
197  

RUDYS Paul
BERTAZZO Liam
FORTIN Filippo
WEBER Philip
REIßIG Patrick
* BENZ-KUCH Max
MEO Felix James

GER 
ITA 
ITA 
GER 
GER 
GER 
NZL  

D.S. : HÖDLMOSER Rupert - 10007608218

PBS - MALOJA PUSHBIKERS GER

201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207  

PROC Bartlomiej
BRANDLMEIER Stefan
* WOLLENBERG Tim
SZOSTKA Pawel
RUDYK Bartosz
HALLER Patrick
SONNLEITNER Jonas

POL 
GER 
GER 
POL 
POL 
GER 
GER  

D.S. : CIASNOCHA Wieslaw - 10007993992

SWT - SANTIC-WIBATECH GER

Copyright © R-Cycling - 2022 - retrouvez ces classements sur www.votrecourse.com 
PHILIPPON Nicolas - +33 6 12 15 61 03 (FRA) - VOJTASOVA Zuzana : +421 905 767 624 (ENG, SVK) 

Imprimé à / print at : 09:45:39


